

Lynette Tolson, Executive Director Email: lynette@ncpace.org Phone: (919) 440-0331

## **Associate Membership**

**Membership Details:** Cost: \$1000 Benefits end January 1, 2021

## BENEFITS

- Your logo and company information included on the NC PACE website
- Opportunity to sponsor events
- Opportunity to sponsor ad in monthly newsletter (additional fee)
- Receipt of monthly newsletter
- Participation in NC PACE membership workgroup
- Invitation to NC PACE events (additional fee)

## **HOW TO JOIN**

- Complete the Associate Member Form
- Return via email to Zannie Gunn at zannie@ncpace.org
- An invoice will be sent to e-address on form
- Once invoice is paid you will be added to our membership database and begin receiving benefits.

Name of Organization/Company:
Name of contact:
Address:
Email:
Phone:
Website

Payment: An invoice will be sent to contact's email address. Please make checks payable to:

NC PACE Association PO BOX 670 Willow Springs, NC 27592

TIN# 46-2506820